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Arc Trainer, 610A Y02-B06-1406210A

PART # DESCRIPTION
ACCESSORIES

Dwg. #

NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS

A95
AT7

NS
NS

A105
Al9
A20
A52
A47
A27
Al0

A9
A7
A8
NS

A85
A23
AB3
A98
Al2
Al3
A54
A54
A5
A99
NS
A58
A73
A45
A51
A24

Audio Visual
610AK016  610A Audio Visual Kit
610A-382 Bracket Remote Mount
610A-213 Weldmnet, Consolet Monitor Mount
AW-18460 Cable, 610A I/O
HS307400 Lockwasher Int.

HX620420 BHSCS .250-20x1.25

Water Bottle

PL-17209 Water Bottle Holder
HT552515 Tap No. 8-16 X .75
Polar Heartrate

(monitor brackets and hardware)

(water bottle)

AD-14177 OBSOLETE Heart Rate Transmitter Belt with Watch

610AK015 Handles, Rear, Side

(1 pair)

ARMS & LINKAGE RODS

Foot Plate Arms
HX700415 BHSCS.25-20x.75
610A-311 Pivot Shaft Retainer Washer
610A-342 Pivot Shaft
FC030007 Tolerance Ring 2.0471D
FB030247 Bearing, 25MM, Extended Race
610A-357 Tube Spacer
610A-204 Foot Plate Arm RIGHT FRONT
610A-203 Foot Plate Arm LEFT FRONT
610A-201 Foot Plate Arm LEFT REAR
610A-202 Foot Plate Arm RIGHT REAR
610AK020 Kit, Foot Plate Spring Washer

HANDLES & LINK RODS

Handles
HX620420 BHSC.250-20x1.25

610A-350 End Cap, Handle

HF449064 End Cap, Retainer, Insert
610A-372 Grip, Handle

610A-208 Arm, Handle RIGHT Side
610A-209 Arm, Handle LEFT Side
610AK022 Contact Heart Rate Grip, Pair W/Drill Bit
FO100009 O-Ring

610A-100 Contact Heart Rate Grip, Pair
YDO000026 Double Stick Tape
AW-18286 Cable, Contact Heart Rate
JC700412 BHSCS .375-16x.58
HS347600 Washer .375

FB030232 Bearing Radial 17MM ID Ext Race
FC030006 Tolerance Ring 1.575ID
610A-351 Pivot Pin Shaft, Lower Handle

(upper pivot foot plate arm shatft)

USE 610AK009
USE 610AK008
USE 610AK010
USE 610AK011

(handle cap)

USE 610AKO007

USE 610AKO006

<B04-02630A (C-HR)
(C-HR grip)

USE 610AK014 (C-HR)

(inside handles)
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Prices
updated
10/03/08

PRICE

$325.00
$17.55
$69.20
$30.07
$0.10
$0.35

$10.00
$0.23

$0.00
$150.00

$0.70
$4.85
$12.10
$5.45
$7.05
$8.70
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10.00

$0.35
$6.05
$2.90
$10.00
$0.00
$0.00
$45.00
$1.55
$0.00
$1.00
$21.90
$0.75
$0.75
$8.00
$3.45
#N/A



A26

All
A50
A48
A38
A84
A89
A4

A29
A31
A84
A89
A4
A81
A46
A49

D11
D12

A33
B6
NS

NS

B17
B18
B13
B16
B9
B12
B19
B4
B2
B5
B5
B9
Bl
B6
B10
B3
B8
B14
B11
B15
B7

610A-356
Link Rod
610A-205
FC030005
FB030248
BR030225
HX620415
PL-16535
600A-311

AF-16655
AF-16999
HX620415
PL-16535
600A-311
HX-17143
FB030244
FC030004

600A-343
630A-328

AW-18285
AW-18284
AW-18286

610A-111-4

SW-18276-4
SW-18275-4
PP620003
PP620006
HT552509
PP080207
01250
610A-105
610A-103
AD-18856
AD-18856
HT552509
610A-102
AW-18284
HT552512
610A-104
HS087300
PP620004
HT552515
PP620005
HJ582515

Tube Spacer, Lower Handle

Handle Connector Link Arm USE 610AK012
Tolerance Ring 1.375ID

Bearing Spherical 15MM

Retaining Ring 1.438 Internal

BHSCS .25-20x.75 (link rod cap)
Link Rod End Cap

Flange Spacer (link rod cap)
MAIN LIKAGE RODS (Long)

Linkage Rod RIGHT USE 600AK007
Linkage Rod LEFT USE 600AK006
BHSCS .25-20x.75 (link rod cap)
Link Rod End Cap

Flange Spacer (link rod cap)

Retaining Ring Internal
Bearing, Radial, .501Dx1.6880D Self Align
Tolerance Ring 42MM 1D

BELTS
Belt, PRIMARY Drive USE NEW BELT KIT 600AK020
Belt, SECONDARY Drive,10 Rib (short)
CABLES

Cable, Main, LOWER, 610A

Cable, Console, UPPER, 610A

Cable, Contact Heart Rate (inside handles)
CONSOLE

-1 German, -2 French, -3 Spanish, -6 Japanese, -7 Swedish, -8 Russian

Console, Complete PURCHASE ONLY

Membrane, Keypad, Overlay, = TOP 610A
Membrane, Keypad, Overlay, BOTTOM 610A
Console, Front, Plastic
Tab, Book Holder
Tap Screw 8-16 X 5/16 Plastite (book holder tabs)
Plug,Plastic Insert
Double Stick tape
Polar, Wireless Remote Sensor
Polar, Embeded Jumper Cable
PCA, Display Board, 610A >702-11610A9014XXXX
PCA, Display Board, 610A CORE EXCHANGE
Tap Screw 8-16 X 5/16 Plastite (PCA board to console front)
Console Mounting Plate
Cable, Console UPPER 610A
Tap, Screw, Sc No. 8-16 X .50
Cable, Ground, PCA Display
Lockwasher Ext Tooth No. 8
Console, Rear, Plastic
Tap, Screw Sc No. 8-16 X .75 (mounting plate to console rear)
Console, Access Cover, Rear
Screw, Sems 10-32x.75 Phil Pan BLK Zn
COVERS

-1 German, -2 French, -3 Spanish, -6 Japanese, -7 Swedish, -8 Russian
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$9.20

$0.00
$7.25
$13.35
$0.50
$0.00
$0.00
$21.90

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$21.90
$0.45
$84.98
$1.70

$65.00
$22.00

$87.60
$53.38
$21.90

$793.65

$87.60
$46.00
$26.11
$1.64
$0.15
$1.00
#N/A
$44.62
$8.76
$425.00
$250.00
$0.15
$0.00
$53.38
$0.22
$2.19
$0.25
$24.58
$0.23
$10.23
$0.25



A42
Al101
AB5
A90
A94
A93
A92
A90
A94
A93
A92
A4l
D29
A82
A83
A70
A75
A78
A91
A70
A100
Al7
Al8
Al

A53
A21
A74
AG60
A32
AB5

Al
D14
D16
A39
A4l
A42
A97

A100
Al101
A102
A103
Al104
D54

34
N/S
A55
A56
A60

DE-17339
DE-17322-4
HM582514
PL-17027
PL-17048
PL-17047
PL-17046
600A-331
600A-335
600A-334
600A-333
DE-17317
HF579000
HX-17270
HX-17271
HS100000
HT512522
HT572512
PL-17029
HS100000
DE-17266
610A-303
610A-304
11090-404

FM-17037
610A-344
HS347700
HC701226
AF-17020
HM582514

11090-404
CM000237
DE-17019
CM000240
DE-17317
DE-17339
DE-17315
DE-17266
DE-17322-4
DE-17219-4
DE-17218-4
610A-349-4
DE-17155-4

MR-16518
600AK004
FT-17242
FT-17243
HC701226

Decal Cybex Vortex
Decal, Service Schedule and Errors
Screw, 10-32x.62 Ph Phil
Cover, CRANK

Cover, Access, FRONT
Cover, Main, LEFT
Cover, Main, RIGHT
Cover, CRANK

Cover, Access, FRONT
Cover, Main, LEFT
Cover, Main, RIGHT

("pie plates")
(inside left "pie plate")
("pie plate screws")
Old <Z06-14600A USE 600AK023
Old <Z06-14600A USE 600AK018
Old <Z06-14600A USE 600AK021
Old <Z06-14600A USE 600AK022
New >Z06-14600A USE 600AK023
New >Z06-14600A USE 600AK024
New >Z06-14600A USE 600AK025
New >Z06-14600A USE 600AK027
Decal, Arc Trainer Logo (front access cover)
U-Type Panel Nut 10-24 (tinnerman clips: fastens covers to frame)
Gasket, H-Shaped, Rubber 14.5" (lower rear)
Gasket, H-Shaped, Rubber 29.5" (top)
Washer, Nylon Finishing (cover, mounting)
Screw, 10-24x1.50 S-Tap (cover, mounting)
Screw, S-Tap, Phantom (cover, mounting)
Cover, Elevation Tube Nut Access
Washer, Nylon Finishing
Decal, Arc UL Power Rating, Domestic
Cover, Pivot Arms, RIGHT
Cover, Pivot Arms, LEFT
Decal Cybex Logo

(cover, mounting)

USE 610AK005
USE 610AK004
(pivot arm covers)
CRANK ARMS
Arm, Crank, Machined LEFT/RIGHT = USE CRANK KIT 610A-395

Pin,Crank Arm,Machined LEFT/RIGHT USE CRANK KIT 610A-395

Washer, USS .375

Bolt, 3/8-16x2.00Hxhd Cap
Bracket, Crank Cover, Mounting
Screw, 10-32x.62 Ph Phil

(locks pin to crank arm)
(locks pin to crank arm)

(bracket to crank arm)
DECALS, LABELS

2 $3.38
1 $2.50
6 $0.50
2 $0.00
1 $0.00
1 $0.00
1 $0.00
1 $0.00
1 $0.00
1 $0.00
1 $0.00
1 $13.58
16 $1.12
1 $7.82
1 $15.64
16 $0.15
15 $1.50
1 $0.20
1 $45.62
2 $0.15
1 $1.07
1 $0.00
1 $0.00
2 $3.75

$0.00
$0.00
$0.50
$0.28
$0.00

2
2
2
2
2
2 $0.50

-1 German, -2 French, -3 Spanish, -6 Japanese, -7 Swedish, -8 Russian

Decal Cybex Logo

Decal, Safety Ground

Decal, Target, Speed Sensor Wheel

Decal, Warning" Disconnect Power"

Decal, Arc Trainer Logo

Decal Cybex Vortex

Decal, ETL Label

Decal, Arc UL Power Rating, Domestic

Decal, Service Schedule and Errors

Decal, Caution

Decal, Heart Rate Zone

Decal, Warning

Decal, Warning, "Hot Flywheel"
ELEVATION MOTOR

(pivot arm covers)
(upper left corner PCA)

(front bottom crossmember)
(front access cover)
("pie plates")
(front bottom crossmember)

(inside left "pie plate")

(left & right near top)
(main frame, left of console)
(main frame, right of console)

Motor Elevation,115V

Kit, Tube nut, elevation motor
Sleeve, Elevation, Mounting TOP
Sleeve, Elevation, Mounting BOTTOM
Bolt, Hxhd Cap .375-16 x 2.0

(tube nut and instruction sheet)

2 $3.75
$0.63
$5.80
$2.66
$13.58
$3.38
$2.72
$1.07
$2.50
$0.00
$3.25
$2.15
$0.00
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=

$213.00

$100.00
$1.70
$1.78
$0.28

S



A61 HC701230 Bolt, Hxhd Cap .375-16 x 2.5 1 $0.50
A66 HN-60064 Nut, Jam 3/8-16 BLK ZN 2 $1.67
FRAME, MAIN
-1 German, -2 French, -3 Spanish, -6 Japanese, -7 Swedish, -8 Russian
C1 610A-206 Weldment, Frame, Console Support 1 $117.20
Cc2 610A-348 Mounting Plate (secures display cable) 1 $1.43
C3 HS307400 Lockwasher Int Tooth .250 SS (frame to console rear) 4 $0.10
ca HT621115 Screw, S-Tap, .250-20 (secures mounting plate) 2 $0.12
C5 HX620420 BHSCS .250-20x1.25 (frame to console rear) 4 $0.35
C6 HS307601 Washer, Flat .281x .500x.062T (frame to console rear) 4 $0.50
A59 JC700422 BHSCS .375-16x 1.50 (secures console support to main frame) 4 $1.00
A87 JS347400 Washer,Lock,Int Tooth .375(secures console support to main frame) 4 $0.25
A6 610A-200 Weldment, Main Frame 1 $0.00
A33  AW-18285 Cable, Main, LOWER, 610A 1 $87.60
A2 11090-405 Foot Pad, Rear 2 $2.50
A79 HX-16751 Cap, Tube, Rear 2 $6.08
A65 HM582514 Screw, 10-32x.62 Ph Phil (rear cap to frame) 4 $0.50
A40  CW-17231 Transport Wheel 2 $3.53
A86 JD623324 Bolt, Shoulder, .312x1.75 (transport wheel) 2 $1.45
A72 HS328300 Washer, Split-Lock .312 (transport wheel) 2 $0.50
A67 HN624901 Locknut .250-20, Nylon Blk (transport wheel) 2 $0.10
A64 HG700022 Glide, Leveling 3/8-16 (stainless steel as of 1/28/05) 2 $3.25
A68 HN704000 Nut, Hex .375-16 (leveling glide) 2 $1.00
A30 AF-16694 Assy, Pillow Block Bearing (main frame to drive assy) 2 $25.29
A80 HX-17023 Pin, Spring .187x.75 SS (aligns pillow blocks on frame) 2 $1.35
A62 HC701232 Bolt, Hxhd .375-16x2.75 (pillow block to frame) 4 $0.50
A74 HS347700 Washer USS .375 (pillow block to frame) 8 $0.50
A69 HN706300 Nut, K-Lock .375-16 Zn (pillow block to frame) 4 $0.00
A28 610A-358 Insert, Plastic, C-HR 2 $0.00
A39 CM000240 Decal, "Warning Disconnect Power" (front bottom crossmember) 1 $2.66
A97 DE-17315 Decal, ETL Label (front bottom crossmember) 1 $2.72
A101 DE-17322-4 Decal, Service Schedule and Errors (inside left "pie plate") 1 $2.50
A102 DE-17219-4 Decal, Caution (left & right near top) 2 $0.00
A103 DE-17218-4 Decal, Heart Rate Zone (main frame, left of console support) 1 $3.25
A104 610A-349-4 Decal, Warning (main frame,right of console support) 1 $2.15
FRAME, DRIVE ASSEMBLY
A35/D1 AX-17156 Drive Frame Assembly PURCHASE ONLY 1 $1,821.43
D3 AF-16483 Weldment, Main Drive Assembly Frame 1 $293.89
D45 HX-17050 Bushing 1.275x1.87 (plastic anti-chafe ring, cable protector) 2 $0.27
D29 HF579000 U-Type Panel Nut 10-24 (tinnerman clips: fastens covers to frame) 16 $1.12
D54 DE-17155-4 Decal, Warning, "Hot Flywheel" 1 $0.00
CRANK PULLEY ASSEMBLY
NS 600AK002 Crank Replacement Kit: Includes* 1 $180.00
D50 600A-100* Crank Shaft 1 #N/A
D48 PW-17016* Pulley, Crank Shaft USE 600AK002 1 $0.00
D51 HC661217* Bolt, Hxhd Cap .312-18x 1.00 (crank pulley to crank shaft) 4 $0.50
D52 HS760100* Washer, Flat .380x.625x.090 (crank pulley to crank shaft) 4 $0.50
D4 AF-16694* Assy, Pillow Block Bearing (crank shaft to drive frame) 2 $25.29
NS HY632908 Set SC .250-28 X .25 CUP PT KN (pillow block set screws) 4 $1.00
D44  HX-17023* Pin, Spring .187x.75 SS (aligns pillow blocks on frame) 2 $1.35




D28 HC701252 Bolt, Hxhd Cap .375-16x5.2 (pillow block to drive frame) 4 $2.00
D42 HS347700 Washer USS .375 (pillow block to drive frame) 8 $0.50
D34 HN706300 Nut, K-Lock .375-16 Zn (pillow block to drive frame) 4 $0.00
LOWER DRIVE PULLEY
HS 600AK014 Pulley Kit, Lower Drive: Includes* 1 $100.00
D47 PW-16521* Pulley, LOWER Drive USE 600AK014 1 $0.00
D23 FM-16859* Shaft, LOWER Drive 1 $24.65
D16  DE-17019* Decal, Target, Speed Sensor Wheel 1 $5.80
D22  FB030243* Bearing, 25mm IDx52mm OD 2 $16.24
D13 BR030221* Ring, Retaining, Ext, Crescent 2 $0.25
D39  HC621240 Bolt, Hxhd .250-20 x 2.50,TAP,GR 2 $0.00
D41  HS308300 Lockwasher, Split.250 2 $0.25
D40  HS307600 Washer, Flat .250 2 $0.50
D24 FM-17146 Spacer, Lower Drive Pulley Belt 2 $2.24
PRIMARY BELT TENSIONER
NOTE: >704-15610A9 Implementation of 600AK020,new PRIMARY belt, have made
OBSOLETE the need/use of the TENSIONER and it's components.

D15 CW-17063 OBSOLETE Wheel, Tensioner 1 $0.00
D5 AF-17060 OBSOLETE Bracket, Tensioner Wheel 1 $0.00
D25 HC700432 OBSOLETE Screw, 3/8-16 x 2.75 Button (wheel to bracket) 1 $0.00
D43 HS348300 OBSOLETE Lockwasher, Split .375 (wheel to bracket) 1 $0.00
D27 HC701217 OBSOLETE Bolt, Hxhd .375-16x1.00 (bracket to drive frame) 1 $0.00
D43 HS348300 OBSOLETE Lockwasher, Split .375 (bracket to drive frame) 1 $0.00
D26 HC701214 OBSOLETE Bolt Hxhd .375-16x.62 (slide tension adjuster) 1 $0.00

FOOT PLATE
N/S 610AK002 Kit, Footplate, RIGHT (foot plate, cap, screws and bearings) $116.45
N/S 610AK003 Kit, Footplate, LEFT (foot plate, cap, screws and bearings) $116.45
A96 PL-17279 Spacer, Shaft, Foot Plate 4 $5.16
A57 HB-17036 Bearing,Ball, Foot Pedal 8 $3.69
A71 HS307602 Washer, Flat, .281x1.0 (pedal to pivot arms) 4 $0.40
A84 HX622815 BHSCS .25-20x.75 (pedal to pivot arms) 4 $1.00
Al4 610A-300 Foot Plate, RIGHT USE 610AK002 1 $0.00
Al15 610A-301 Foot Plate, LEFT USE 610AK003 1 $0.00
Al6 610A-302 Toe Cap, Foot Plate 2 $3.80
A76 HT552512 Screw, S-Tap 8-16x .50 8 $0.22

HARDWARE
N/S 610AK017 Hardware Pack Kit (to assemble new arc) 1 $25.00

LOWER ELECTRONICS
EDDY CURRENT BRAKE

D10 AX-17208 Assembly, Eddy Current Brake(ECB) 1 $484.65
D38 HS-17055 Screw, 1/4-20x.75 BIk Zn (secures ECB to drive frame) 4 $0.50

LOWER PCA
D2 AD-16982 PCA, Lower Control Board, Eddy Current 1 $374.67
D2 AD-16982 PCA, Lower Control Board, Eddy Current CORE EXCHANGE 1 $200.00
D30 HJ542514 Screw, 8-32 x .62 PN HD PHIL Exm (attaches PCA to drive frame) 4 $0.10
D14  CMO000237 Decal, Safety Ground (upper left corner PCA) 1 $0.63
D35 HS047300 Lockwasher Ext No.10 (upper left corner PCA) 1 $0.10
D33 HN586300 Nut, K-Lock 10-32 Zn (upper left corner PCA) 1 $0.20
D57 PL-17237-4 Cover, Lower PCA 1 $24.11
D46 PP660010 Fastener, Finned (attaches lower PCA cover) 4 $0.20




D53
D55
D56
NS
NS
NS
NS

NS
NS
NS
D17
D18
D7
31
D20
N/S

D21
D6
D30
D32
D37
D36

73
NS
75

2W
N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S

AX-17259
HJ582512
HN586300
600AKO016
600A-032
EW600000
EW600006

EF000000
AW-17099
AW-17098
EC-17096
EC-17097
AF-17216
HJ582510
ES000000
600AK003

EW600003
AF-17141
HJ542514
HJ542514
HS048300
HS047600

5610A-4
SK-17367
610A-352

600AK002
600AKO003
600AK004
600AK006
600AKO007
600AK012
600AK014
600AKO016
600AK020
600AK021
600AK022
600AK023
600AK024
600AK025
600AK027
610AK002
610AKO003
610AK004
610AKO005
610AK006
610AKO007
610AK008

Power Pack, Step Down Transformer 230V

Screw, SEMS 10-32x .50 (transformer to drive frame)

Nut, K-Lock 10-32 Zn (transformer to drive frame)

Fuse 2Amp SB 250V

Voltage Assy 220-50Hz

Power Cord 10 Foot IEC320 (SJT)

Power Cord, Daisy Chain (link up to 3 units)
POWER INLET

Fuse 6 Amp ASKI-BLO 5 x 20MM 250V
Jumper, Power Inlet, Blue
Jumper, Power Inlet, Brown

Module, Filtered IEC-320 Power Inlet USE 600AK003
Module,IEC Auxiliary AC Outlet
Plate, Switch, Power USE 600AK003

Screw, 10-32x.38 Phil Pan (attached switch plate to drive frame)

Switch, On/Off

Kit, Filtered Power Inlet Module (110/220vac)
SPEED SENSOR

Cable, Optical Speed Sensor, Armored
Bracket, Speed Sensor
Screw, 8-32 x.62 Pn HD Phlp (speed sensor bracket to drive frame)
Screw, 4-40 x .62 (speed sensor to speed sensor bracket)
Lockwasher, Split.112 No.4
Washer, Flat, SAE .112 No. 4

MANUAL
Manual, Owners 610A
Adapter Kit, Service Programing
Poster, Assembly, Installation

KITS

Kit, Pulley Crank Shaft (crank shaft, pulley,screws,pillow blks)
Kit, Filtered Power Inlet Module (for 110/220VAC units)
Kit, Tube Nut, Elevation Motor (tube nut and instruction sheet)
Kit Linkage Rod LEFT (linkage rod, bearings, screws and caps)
Kit Linkage Rod RIGHT  (linkage rod, bearings, screws and caps)
Kit, Linkage cap (2 caps, washers and screws)
Kit, Lower Pulley Assy
Kit, Fuse Replacement
Kit, Primary drive belt (new style stretch belt,includes longer screws)
Kit, Arc Shrowd LEFT  <Z06-14600A (cover, labels and hardware)
Kit, Arc Shrowd RIGHT <Z06-14600A (cover, labels and hardware)
Kit, Arc Shrowd FRONT <Z06-14600A (cover, labels and hardware)
Kit, Arc Shrowd FRONT >Z06-14600A (cover, labels and hardware)
Kit, Arc Shrowd LEFT  >Z06-14600A (cover, labels and hardware)
Kit, Arc Shrowd RIGHT >Z06-14600A (cover, labels and hardware)
Kit, Footplate, RIGHT (foot plate, cap, screws and bearings)
Kit, Footplate, LEFT (foot plate, cap, screws and bearings)
Kit, Cover, Pivot Arms, LEFT
Kit, Cover, Pivot Arms, RIGHT
Kit, Arm LEFT (complete handle w/C-HR grips)
Kit, Arm RIGHT (complete handle w/C-HR grips)
Kit, Footplate Arm, FRONT LEFT (arm, bearings, screws and caps)

OPT $184.94
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$0.17
$0.20
$2.50
$208.42
$5.87
$16.56

$1.05
$2.55
$2.55
$0.00
$2.06
$0.00
$0.15
$4.50
$56.11

$50.00
$5.70
$0.10
$0.10
$0.50
$0.50

$50.75
$48.00
$5.35

$180.00
$56.11
$100.00
$300.00
$300.00
$25.00
$100.00
$2.50
$71.22
$200.96
$200.96
$55.00
$100.00
$140.00
$140.00
$116.45
$116.45
$45.00
$45.00
$256.75
$256.75
$200.00



N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS

NS

NS
NS

610AK009
610AKO010
610AK011
610AK012
610AK014
610AK015
610AK020
610AK022
610AK019-X
610A-395

BK030201

610A-123
610A-041

Kit, Footplate Arm, FRONT RIGHT (arm, bearings,screws and caps)

Kit, Footplate Arm, REAR LEFT  (arm, bearings,screws and caps)

Kit, Footplate Arm, REAR RIGHT (arm, bearings, screws and caps)

Kit, Link Arm Connectort LEFT & RIGHT

Kit, Contact HR Grips w/Wires (1 pair)

Kit, Handles, Rear, Side (1 pair) opt
Kit, Foot Plate Spring Washer

Kit, Retro C-Heart Rate Grip, Pair W/Drill Bit <B04-02630" (C-HR)

Kit, Main Frame Assy

Kit, Crank Arm with Pin (for both left and right)

Hex Key .188" 1
Kit, Contact HR Grips YELLOW (1 pair)

Kit, LEFT and RIGHT Pedals YELLOW (1 set)

$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$100.00
$40.00
$150.00
$10.00
$45.00

$1,000.00

$38.26

$0.32

$31.60
$271.25



